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Note: Proposed new language is underlined; proposed deletions are enclosed in

[brackets].

Choe EDGA U.S. Equities Exchange Fee Schedule

Effective [June 1]July 2, 2018

* Kk k%
. Routing and
Category Adding Liquidity RLe_mo_\é!?g Removing
'quIcity Liquidity
Securities ator
above $1.00 $0.000[3]8 ($0.000[3]4) $0.00[29]30
. 0.30% of
Securities below $1.00 FREE FREE Dollar Value
Standard Fee Codes B,V,Y,3 4 N, W, 6, BB X
Fee Codes and Associated Fees:
Fee Code Fee/(Rebate) | Fee/(Rebate)
Description Securities at | Securities
or above below $1.00
$1.00
10 -2 (No change).
3] Adds liquidity to EDGA, pre and post [0.00030] FREE
market (Tapes A or C) 0.00080
41 Adds liquidity to EDGA, pre and post [0.00030] FREE
market (Tape B) 0.00080
6 Removes liquidity from EDGA, pre and post | [0.00030] FREE
market (All Tapes) (0.00040)
7 Routed, pre and post market [0.00270] 0.30% of
0.00300 Dollar Value
8-AZ (No change).
B[] Adds liquidity to EDGA (Tape B) [0.00030] FREE
0.00080
BB Removes liquidity from EDGA (Tape B) [0.00030] FREE
(0.00040)
BY -D (No change).
DA Adds liquidity using MidPoint Discretionary | [0.00030] FREE
order not within discretionary range 0.00080
DM Adds liquidity using MidPoint Discretionary | [FREE] FREE
order within discretionary range 0.00080
DR Removes liquidity using MidPoint [0.00030] FREE
Discretionary order not within discretionary | (0.00040)
range
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DT Removes liquidity using MidPoint [FREE] FREE
Discretionary order within discretionary (0.00040)
range
F-G (No change).
HA Non-displayed order, adds liquidity [FREE] FREE
0.00080
HR Non-displayed order, removes liquidity [0.00050] 0.05% of
(0.00040) Dollar Value
I Routed to EDGX [0.00290] 0.30% of
0.00300 Dollar Value
IX-L (No change).
MM Non-displayed order, adds liquidity using [FREE] FREE
Mid-Point Peg 0.00080
MT Non-displayed order, removes liquidity [0.00050] 0.05%of
using Mid-Point Peg (0.00040) Dollar Value
N Removes liquidity from EDGA (Tape C) [0.00030] FREE
(0.00040)
NA-P (No change).
PA Adds liquidity to EDGA using RMPT or [FREE] FREE
RMPL routing strategy 0.00080
PL® (No change).
PT Removes liquidity from EDGA using RMPT | [0.00050] FREE
or RMPL routing strategy (0.00040)
PX" - RB | (No change).
RP Non-displayed order, adds liquidity using [FREE] FREE
Supplemental Peg 0.00080
RR (No change).
RT’ Routed using ROUT routing strategy [0.00260] 0.30% of
0.00280 Dollar Value
RX® Routed using ROUX routing strategy [0.00280] 0.30% of
0.00290 Dollar Value
RY -T (No change).
VI['] Adds liquidity to EDGA (Tape A) [0.00030] FREE
0.00080
W Removes liquidity from EDGA (Tape A) [0.00030] FREE
(0.00040)
X Routed [0.00290] 0.30% of
0.00300 Dollar Value
Y['] Adds liquidity to EDGA (Tape C) [0.00030] FREE
0.00080
Z (No change).
Footnotes:

1 =% (No change).
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Applicable to the following fee codes: 3, 4, B, V,and Y.
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Tier

Fee Per Share to
Add

Required Criteria

Tier 1

$0.0002

Member adds an ADV > 0.22% of the TCV.]

* k% k% %



